



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 333 OF 2025

Sun Pharma Laboratories Limited

... Plaintiff.

Versus

Manisha Agarwal and Anr.

... Defendants.

*Mr Rajas Panandikar and Mr. Ayush Tiwari i/by Shekhar Bhagat and
Neelaja Kirpekar for the Plaintiff.
Mr Ishan Shroff for the Defendant Nos.3 and 4.*

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : April 01, 2026

P.C. :

1. This Court is informed that the parties intend to settle the matter. Stand over to **5th May, 2026**, under the caption for "filing consent terms".

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]